

Madan Lal v. Roop Ram

Civil Suit No. 5 of 2020

2.9.2022

Present Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for defendant Nos. 5 to 11.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No. 6.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Advocate, for defendant Nos. 23 & 24.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No. 5.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for defendant Nos. 27 and 28.

Civil Suit No. 5 of 2020

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for and is granted one week's time to take steps for service of defendant Nos. 16, 18 and 20, if not already taken, enabling Registry to issue notice to aforesaid defendants, returnable within six weeks. In the meantime, defendants, who have not filed their written statements, may file the same, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

OMP No. 30 of 2021

By way of instant application filed under Order IX rule 7 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the defendant No. 24, for recalling order dated 18.8.2020, whereby the aforesaid defendant came to be proceeded against ex parte. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

OMP Nos. 31 of 2021, 618 & 620 of 2022

Replies be filed by the respective non-applicants, within two weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 2, 2022
(vikrant)