

Madan Lal vs. Roop Ram

CS No. 05 of 2020

25.05.2023 Present:

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 to 11.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.6.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 23 and 24.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No.5.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

CS No. 05 of 2020 and OMP Nos. 31 of 2021 and 618 and 620 of 2022

Replication to the written statement and rejoinder to OMP No. 31 of 2021 and OMP No. 32 of 2021 are stated to have been filed, but the same are not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Similarly, written statement on behalf of defendant No. 24 is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Replication to Written Statement filed by defendant No.24 be filed within three weeks.

List on **14th June, 2023.**

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

25th May, 2023
(himani)