

**Madan lal v. Roop Ram**

**CS No. 5 of 2020**

**14.6.2023** Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 to 11.  
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.6.  
Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 23 and 24.  
Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No.25.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

**OMP Nos. 31 of 2021 and 32 of 2020**

Pleadings in the instant applications are complete and same be listed for consideration on 30.6.2023.

**June 14, 2023**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**