

**Madan Lal v. Roop Ram**

**CS No. 5 of 2020**

**30.6.2023** Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 to 11.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.6.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vasu Sood and Rajni Ohri Lal, Advocates, for defendants No. 23 and 24.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for defendant No.25.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

**OMP No. 238 of 2020**

Heard in part. List for continuation on 12.7.2023.

**June 30, 2023**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**