

**Madan Lal vs. Roop Ram**

**Civil Suit No.5 of 2020**

13.07.2023 Present Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. G.D.Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant Nos. 5 to 11.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.6.

Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate for defendants No.23 and 24.

Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No.25.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the defendant –State.

**OMP (M) No.56 of 2023**

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the LRs of defendant No.24, who is stated to have expired on 5.7.2023. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application.

List on **25.8.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

July 13, 2023  
(shankar)