

Madan Lal Vs. Roop Ram & ors
C.S. No. 5 of 2020

29.9.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff/applicant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 3, 5 to 11.

Ms. Shabnam, Advocate vice Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for defendant No. 23.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Advocate, for defendants No. 24(a) and 24(b).

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No. 25.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for defendants-State.

OMP No. 302 of 2023

By way of present application, filed under Order 7 Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 of the CPC, the applicant/plaintiff has sought indulgence of this Court to place on record the documents, as detailed in the application.

In view of no objection, made by learned counsel for the non-applicants, the application is allowed and the documents are ordered to be placed on record. The application is, thus, disposed of.

OMP Nos 238 of 2020 & 618 of 2022

For consideration, list on 6.10.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 29, 2023
(kalpana)