

Madan Lal & Others Vs. Roop Ram & Others

Civil Suit No.5 of 2020

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, defendants No.1, 3, 5 to 11.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, & Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate for defendants No.23, 24(a) & 24(b).

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for defendant No.25.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No.27 and 28.

OMP No.238 of 2020.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 06, 2023_(ps)