

Madan Lal & ors Vs. Roop Ram & ors

C.S. No. 5 of 2020

6.3.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 3, 5 to 11.

Ms. Seema Azad, Advocate vice Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 23, 24(a) and 24(b).

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for defendant No. 25.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Addl. A.Gs with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy A.G., for defendants No. 27 and 28.

OMP(M)s No. 32 of 2020 and 31 of 2021

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 24.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 6, 2024
(kalpana)