

Madan Lal & Others Vs. Roop Ram & Others

Civil Suit No.5 of 2020

24.04.2024

Present:

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for defendants No.1, 3, 5 to 11.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate for defendants No.23, 24(a) & 24(b).

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for defendant No.25.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for defendants No.27 and 28.

OMP (M) Nos.32 of 2020 & 31 of 2021

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for defendant No.25, list for consideration on **8th May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 24, 2024_(ps)