

**Madan Lal and ors.**

**Vs.**

**Roop Ram and ors.**

**Civil Suit No.5 of 2020**

**21.06.2024 Present:** Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 3, 5 to 11.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate, for defendants No. 23, 24(a) and 24(b).

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No. 25.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for defendants No. 27 and 28.

The proceedings have been stayed in the present matter. List the matter after **four weeks**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**June 21<sup>st</sup> 2024**  
*(saurav pathania)*