

Madan Lal and others vs. Roop Ram and others

Civil Suit No.5 of 2020

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.1, 3, 5 to 11.

Mr. Amir Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.23, 24(a) and 24(b).

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No.25.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No.27 and 28/State.

OMP(M) No.352 of 2025

The present application under Order 39 Rule 2-A of the Civil Procedure Code has primarily been filed against defendants No.5 and 8. Further time prayed on behalf of the said defendants to file reply.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

December 15, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**