

Madan Lal & ors. Vs. Roop Ram & ors.

C.S. No.5 of 2020

11.3.2026

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 3, 5 to 11.

Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 23, 24(a) and 24(b).

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for defendant No. 25.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for defendants No. 27 and 28.

OMP Nos. 31 of 2021, 618 of 2022
620 of 2022, 281 of 2023 & 32 of 2020

List for consideration on the next date of hearing.

OMP Nos. 283 of 2023 and 1197 of 2025

The applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicants to do the needful, as and when, directed by the Court to do so.

OMP(M) No. 352 of 2025

Pleadings be completed, on or before the next date of hearing.

C.S. No. 5 of 2020

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 3 and 5 to 11, in the causelist, henceforth.

List on 25.3.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(kalpana)