

Madan Lal & Ors. Vs Roop Ram & Ors.
C.S. No. 5 of 2020

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 3, 5 to 11.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal and Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocates, for defendants No. 23, 24(a) and 24(b).

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for defendant No. 25.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.Gs., with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy A.G., for defendants No. 27 and 28.

OMP No. 31 of 2021

This application has already been disposed of, on 10.01.2020.

OMPs No. 32 of 2021, 618 of 2022, 620 of 2022

Pleadings in these applications are complete.

For consideration, list on 27.04.2026.

OMP(M) No. 352 of 2025

Let pleadings in the application be completed, on or before the next date of hearing.

C.S. No. 56 of 2020

List on 27.04.2026.

Meanwhile, the directions dated 10.01.2020, passed in OMP No. 33 of 2020, be complied with, if not already complied with.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)